UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES
UNIVERSITY of WASHINGTON
Special Collections

Records of the Washington State Transportation Center

Inventory

Accession No: 94-042

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900
USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Guide to the Records of the Washington State Transportation Center. To
find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click
on the following link:

http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/UWResource00185/

Special Collections home page: http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/

Search Collection Guides: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search




Box 1

63-1141
Y2292-3

::ttf::n:f ‘:rmrar ‘63'*‘1'59_
Y2292-1

65-0570
Y2811-22

65-0636
Y3399-38

65-0640
Y3399-1

65-0643
Y3399-3

65-0656
Y3399-5

65-0659
Y33994

65-0664
Y3399-9

65-0683
Y3399-21

65-0698

Y3399-23

65-4973

W.U. WASHINGTON TRANSPORTATION CENTER (TRAC)

Mahoney

Sharma/
Mahoney

Nihan

Rutherford

Nihan

Rutherford/
Hallenbeck

Rutherford/
Hallenbeck

Carr

Rutherford/
Hallenbeck

Rutherford

Hawkins

Accession No. 94-42

Inventory prepared by the Center at time of transfer

Truck, Axle, Tire-Proposals
Final Report

Reports & Papers
Correspondence

Frost-Aetion-Fereeast—

SR520 Survey & Control
Contract

Phase IT Contract
Miscellaneous

Draft Final Report

WIM Weight Monitoring
Contract

Correspondence
Final Report
User's Manual

Telecom Link II
Contract

Correspondence

Closing I-5 Ramps
Contract

Correspondence

Final
Evaluation of Halfcell
Contract

Correspondence

Final

Strategic Plan Implementation
Contract '
Correspondence

Final

FHWA Forecast Meetings
Contract

Correspondence

Final

Contract Course Changes
Contract

Ferry Fare Structure
Contract

Correspondence

Bridge Deck Evaluations
Contract
Correspondence

Final .

08/83

12/83

9/86

2/87

12/86

7/86

11/86

12/86

12/86

6/86

12/86

4/87

08/39

12/89

9/92

2/93

12/92

7/92

11/92

12/92

12/92

12/92

12/92

4/93



W.U. WASHINGTON TRANSPORTATION CENTER (TRAC)
Accession No. 94-42

Box 1 cont’d

Agreements: End Archive
Basic Agreement 85-87 1993
Interagency Agreement 85-87 1993
Interagency Agreement Signed Copy 85-87 1993
Interagency Agreement Correspondence : 85-87 1993
Engr. Cont. Ed. Agreements GC8220 S 02/87 02/93
WSDOT_Files:

Benefits & Products of Research 1987 1993
Reorganization ' 83-87 1993
WSDOT Quarterly Report: : End Archive
1st Quarter FY'90 1993
2nd Quarter FY'90 1993

3rd Quarter FY'90 1993
4th Quarter FY'90 1993
TRAC Budget Files: ‘

TRAC Funding 86-87 1993
TRAC Overall Budget - 86-87 1993
WSDOT Audit A 1987 1993

Travel Request 82-86 1992



W.U. WASHINGTON TRANSPORTATION CENTER (TRAC)
Accession No. 94-42

Box 2
Correspondence:
06/87-12/87 12/92
01/88-06/88 06/93
Mahoney:
‘88 1993
General Correspondence: :
General Correspondence 11987-88 1993
General Correspondence '88 1993
Jacobsen, Les '88 1993
- vms iy Odegaard, Bev '88 1993
at tize of tnunrw 'S8 1993
Misc. Correspondence End Date Archive
Civil Engineering Dept '88 1993
Civil Engineering Students '88 1993
Continuing Education , ‘88 : 1993
Copy Centers ‘88 1993
-WSU 84-88 1993
Conferences: : : Date Archive
Radiation Safety Seminar 8/86 8/92
TRB Conference 1990:
- Correspondence
TRB Papers 1990:
Annotated List of TRB Papers 85-90 08/93
Adoptive Forecasting of Freeway Traffic Congestion Davis 07/89 . 0792
Agency Practice for Monitoring Violations of HOV Facilities Rutherford 07/89 07/92
An Improved Method for Collecting Travel Time 07/89 07/92
Detecting Erroneous Loop Detector Data 07/89 07/92
Moment-Reducing Hinge Details for the
Bases of Bridge Columns Lim 07/89 07/92
Understanding Commuter Behavior Haselkom 12/89 12/92
Comparison of Air-Void Characterization Flude 01/90 01/93
Evaluation of In-Site Strength of Peat Deposit Kramer 01/90 01/93
Extending Applications of Value Engineering on WSDOT Khisty 01/90 01/93
Washington State Chip Seal Study Jackson 01/90 01/93
Papers: . Author Date Archive
1990
Guide on When to Apply & Remove Seasonal Load Restrictions- 4/90 4/93
Development through Implementation Mahoney
WSDOT Pavement Performance Study Mahoney 4/90 4/93
1989
Asphalt Seal Coats-Coleman P. Wickoff 4/89 4/92
The Freezing-and-Thawing Environment: What is Sevene" Janssen 11/89 11/92

Future Highway Design Considerations Rutherford 1989 1992



W.U. WASHINGTON TRANSPORTATION CENTER (TRAC)

Accession No. 94-42

Box 2 cont’d

Preliminary Report on High Occupancy Vehicle(HOV)
Facilities and Activities

The Response of Pavements to Heavy Loads -

1988 ' ’

Traffic and Safety Research Payoffs

1987

Eval. of Market-Driven Approach at Municipality of
Metropolitan Seattle

Maintenance Cost Effectiveness Studies for SHRP

Maintenance of Aggregate and Earth Road Maintenance
Cost Effective Studies for SHRP

Newsletters:

TRAC Newsletter
UTPS Newsletter
UTPS Newsletter

2/89
Mahoney 5/89
Rutherford 6/88
1987
Ulberg
Andres 9/87
6/87
Strombom
Sep. 1987
Jul. 1988
Dec. 1988

2/92
5/92
6/91

1990

9/90
6/90

- 1992
1993
1993



