

## Records of the Washington State Transportation Center

## Inventory

Accession No: 94-042

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900
USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Guide to the Records of the Washington State Transportation Center. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link:

http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/UWResource00185/

Special Collections home page: <a href="http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/">http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/</a>

Search Collection Guides: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search

## Inventory prepared by the Center at time of transfer

				•	
	Box 1				
	63-1141 Y2292-3	Mahoney	Truck, Axle, Tire-Proposals Final Report Reports & Papers Correspondence	08/83	08/89
not found in at time of tr	Y2292-1	Sharma/ Mahoney	Frost Action Forecast	12/83	12/89
	65-0570 Y2811-22	Nihan	SR520 Survey & Control Contract Phase II Contract Miscellaneous Draft Final Report	9/86	9/92
	65-0636 Y3399-38	Rutherford	WIM Weight Monitoring Contract Correspondence Final Report User's Manual	2/87	2/93
	65-0640 Y3399-1	Nihan	Telecom Link II Contract Correspondence	12/86	12/92
	65-0643 Y3399-3	Rutherford/ Hallenbeck	Closing I-5 Ramps Contract Correspondence Final	7/86	7/92
	65-0656 Y3399-5	Rutherford/ Hallenbeck	Evaluation of Halfcell Contract Correspondence Final	11/86	11/92
	65-0659 Y3399-4	Carr	Strategic Plan Implementation Contract Correspondence Final	12/86	12/92
	65-0664 Y3399-9	Rutherford/ Hallenbeck	FHWA Forecast Meetings Contract Correspondence Final	12/86	12/92
	65-0683 Y3399-21	Hinze	Contract Course Changes Contract	6/86	12/92
	65-0698 Y3399-23	Rutherford	Ferry Fare Structure Contract Correspondence	12/86	12/92
	65-4973	Hawkins	Bridge Deck Evaluations Contract Correspondence Final	4/87	4/93

#### Box 1 cont'd

Agreements:	End	Archive
Basic Agreement	85-87	1993
Interagency Agreement	85-87	1993
Interagency Agreement Signed Copy	85-87	1993
Interagency Agreement Correspondence	85-87	1993
Engr. Cont. Ed. Agreements GC8220	02/87	02/93
WSDOT Files:		
Benefits & Products of Research	1987	1993
Reorganization	83-87	1993
WSDOT Quarterly Report: 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter	End FY'90 FY'90 FY'90 FY'90	Archive 1993 1993 1993
TRAC Budget Files:		
TRAC Funding TRAC Overall Budget WSDOT Audit	86-87 86-87 1987	1993 1993 1993
Travel Request	82-86	1992

## Box 2

	Correspondence:			
	Rutherford		End Date	<b>Archive</b>
			06/87-12/87	12/92
			01/88-06/88	06/93
	Mahoney:			
			'88	1993
	General Correspondence:	•		
	General Correspondence		1987-88	1993
	General Correspondence		'88	1993
	Jacobsen, Les		'88	1993
not found in box	Odegaard, Bev		'88	1993
at time of transfer	UTPS Putherford		'88	1993
	Misc. Correspondence		End Date	Archive
	Civil Engineering Dept		'88	1993
	Civil Engineering Students		'88	1993
	Continuing Education		'88	1993
	Copy Centers		'88	1993
•	WSU		84-88	1993
	Conferences:		<u>Date</u>	<b>Archive</b>
	Radiation Safety Seminar		8/86	8/92
	TRB Conference 1990:			
-	Correspondence			
	TRB Papers 1990:			
	Annotated List of TRB Papers		85-90	08/93
	Adoptive Forecasting of Freeway Traffic Congestion	Davis	07/89	07/92
	Agency Practice for Monitoring Violations of HOV Facilities Rutherfor	rd.	07/89	07/92
	An Improved Method for Collecting Travel Time		07/89	07/92
	Detecting Erroneous Loop Detector Data		07/89	07/92
	Moment-Reducing Hinge Details for the		05/00	05.00
	Bases of Bridge Columns	Lim	07/89	07/92
	Understanding Commuter Behavior	Haselkor	•	12/92
	Comparison of Air-Void Characterization	Flude	01/90	01/93
	Evaluation of In-Site Strength of Peat Deposit	Kramer	01/90	01/93
	Extending Applications of Value Engineering on WSDOT	Khisty	01/90	01/93
	Washington State Chip Seal Study	Jackson	01/90	01/93
	Papers:	Author	Date	Archive
	1990			
	Guide on When to Apply & Remove Seasonal Load Restrictions-		4/90	4/93
	Development through Implementation	Mahoney	7	
	WSDOT Pavement Performance Study	Mahoney		4/93
	1989	·		
	Asphalt Seal Coats-Coleman P.	Wickoff	4/89	4/92
	The Freezing-and-Thawing Environment: What is Severe?	Janssen	11/89	11/92
	Future Highway Design Considerations	Rutherfo	rd 1989	1992

#### Box 2 cont'd

Preliminary Report on High Occupancy Vehicle(HOV) Facilities and Activities		2/89	2/92
The Response of Pavements to Heavy Loads	Mahoney	5/89	5/92
1988 Traffic and Safety Research Payoffs	Rutherford	6/88	6/91
1987		3,55	4,5 -
Eval. of Market-Driven Approach at Municipality of		1987	1990
Metropolitan Seattle	Ulberg		
Maintenance Cost Effectiveness Studies for SHRP	Andres	9/87	9/90
Maintenance of Aggregate and Earth Road Maintenance		6/87	6/90
Cost Effective Studies for SHRP	Strombom		
Newsletters:			
TRAC Newsletter	Sep. 1987		- 1992
UTPS Newsletter	Jul. 1	1993	
UTPS Newsletter	Dec.	1993	